
Vul. Bd. Contract O.L. Plus Minus Contract O.L. Plus Minus +IMP -IMP
17None
18N-S
19E-W
20Both
21N-S
22E-W
23Both
24None
25E-W
26Both
27None
28N-S
29Both
30None
31N-S
32E-W

Saturday, February 14, 2009

N: Sun Ming
S: Wang Hongli

JAPAN OPEN
E: Tadashi Teramoto
W: Masaaki Takayama

JAPAN OPEN
N: Masayuki Ino
S: Tadashi Imakura

E: Liu Yiqian
W: Wang Wenfei

3S  N 4 170 2S  N 3 140 1
3D  N-1 100 3NT W-3 150 6
1NT S-1 50 1NT S 1 90 4
4H  E-1 100 2H  W 2 110 5
3D  W 4 130 3D  W 4 130
7D  S 7 1440 7D  S 7 1440
4S  S 4 620 4S  N 4 620
6C  W-1 50 6C  E 6 920 14
6H  W 6 1430 4H  E 5 650 13
3NT E-1 100 3NT E-1 100
3NT N 4 430 3NT N 3 400 1
3H  S-1 100 3H  N-1 100
4H  W 5 650 6H  W-1 100 13
6C  S 6 920 3NT S 6 490 10
3NT N 7 720 6C  S 7 1390 12
3NT W 3 600 3NT W 4 630 1

Adjust
Rd. IMP 32 48

Total IMP 57 86


